PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENCORP INC.	12/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	201 South College Street	
Internal Address:	CP-8	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6342286
Patent Number:	6103308
Patent Number:	5830390
Patent Number:	5772816
Patent Number:	5674951
Patent Number:	5674628
Patent Number:	5643614
Patent Number:	5640756
Patent Number:	5622736
Patent Number:	5614052
Patent Number:	5606828
Patent Number:	5606003
Patent Number:	5358398
Patent Number:	5286186
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0718

Patent Number:	5256056
Patent Number:	5209889
Patent Number:	5183605
Patent Number:	5183509
Application Number:	08463478
Application Number:	60165320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P GenCorp#page1.tif source=NGSI-P GenCorp#page2.tif source=NGSI-P GenCorp#page3.tif source=NGSI-P GenCorp#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 6, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") by and among GenCorp Inc., an Ohio corporation and the other Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

PATENTS

Patent No.

Description of Patent

Date of Patent

See attached Schedule A.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.

Description of Patent
Applied For

Date of Patent Application

See attached Schedule A.

CHAR1\796315v1

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

GENCORP INC., an Ohio corporation

By:____

Name: Mark A. Whitney
Title: Vice President, Law;

Deputy General Counsel and

Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

GENCORP INC., an Ohio corporation

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Jeffrey M. Foley
Title: Vice President

tle: **Vice President**

Schedule A

GenCorp Inc. (Ohio Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
EMBOSSMENT FOR PLASTIC PANELS	6342286	01/29/02
PAPER COATING LUBRICANT	6103308	08/15/00
METHOD FOR CONTINUOUS MOLDING AND	5830390	11/03/98
APPARATUS		
REINFORCED TAPE STRIP FOR PERIMETER	5772816	06/30/98
SECUREMENT		
ABRASION-RESISTANT AND LOW FRICTION	5674951	10/07/97
COATING		
SOLVENTLESS BUTADIENE-VINYLIDENE	5674628	10/07/97
CHLORIDE		
MOLD SEPARATOR APPARATUS	5643614	07/01/97
MANUFACTURING SYSTEM	5640756	06/24/97
REMOVAL APPARATUS FOR REMOVING A MOLD	5622736	04/22/97
SECTION		
VACUUM RETENTION GASKET SPLICING	5614052	03/25/97
MAGNETIC DOOR GASKET	5606828	03/04/97
PRIMERLESS URETHANE ADHESIVE	5606003	02/25/97
COMPOSITIONS		
MOLD SEPARATOR APPARATUS	5358398	10/25/94
APPARATUS FOR INJECTION INTO A SELF-	5286186	02/15/94
CLAMPING	i	
SELF-CLAMPING MOLD ASSEMBLY	5256056	10/26/93
METHOD FOR OPERATION OF SHUTTLE	5209889	05/11/93
ASSEMBLY FOR		
METHOD FOR INJECTION INTO A SELF-	5183605	02/02/93
CLAMPING		
APPARATUS FOR APPLICATION OF A MATERIAL	5183509	02/02/93
TO AN		

Pending Applications

Description	Application No.	Filing Date
MOLD SEPARATOR ANALYSIS	08463478	06/05/95
GREENHOUSE WINDOW MODULE	60165320	11/12/99

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/15/2005 REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0723